

## PRESS RELEASE

## New Senior Appointments at Bezeq Tobi Fischbein Appointed Bezeq Group CFO Moran Kita-Ashrovitch Appointed VP Human Resources

Tel Aviv, Israel – February 14, 2021 – Bezeq – The Israel Telecommunication Corp., Ltd. (TASE: BEZQ), announced today that the board of directors approved the appointment of two new senior management officers. Tobi Fischbein was named Bezeq Group Chief Financial Officer, replacing Yali Rothenberg, CPA, who was recently appointed as the Accountant General of the Ministry of Finance. Mr. Fischbein previously served as VP Finance at both MAX (formerly Leumi Card) and Tadiran Holdings Ltd., and also was Head of the Finance and Capital Markets Department at Bezeq about a decade ago. He will take up his new position on April 15, 2021.

Bezeq also announced the appointment of **Moran Kita-Ashrovitch** as VP Human Resources, in place of Ehud Mezouman, who recently gave notice of his resignation after 40 years with the Company, serving the last 13 years as VP Human Resources. In recent years, Ms. Kita has been Head of the Human Resources and Labor Relations Department in the Company's Human Resources Division, previously holding a range of positions at the division. She will take up her new position today.

Commenting on the new appointments, **Dudu Mizrahi**, CEO, said today: "Both Tobi and Moran have extensive experience in their respective fields, and, no less important, an in-depth familiarity with Bezeq. I am confident that their broad experience will greatly benefit the Company and enable them to tackle, in the best way possible, the many challenges and opportunities facing Bezeq today."

## About "Bezeq" - The Israel Telecommunication Corp.

Bezeq is Israel's leading telecommunications service provider. Established in 1984, the Company has led Israel into the new era of communications, based on the most advanced technologies and services. Bezeq and its subsidiaries offer the full range of communications services including domestic, international and cellular phone services; broadband Internet, and other data communications; satellite and Internet based multi-channel TV; and corporate networks. For more information about Bezeq please visit the corporate website at www.bezeq.co.il.

**Investor Relations Contact:** 

Mr. Naftali Sternlicht

Bezeq

Phone: +972-2-539-5441 Email: ir@bezeg.co.il Media Relations Contact:

Mr. Guy Hadass

Bezeg

Phone: +972-3-626-2600 Email: pr@bezeq.co.il